Jobs

Declining - No Demand

A product of

Labor Market Information
* Laborers & Freight, Stock, & Material Movers, Hand

e Packers & Packagers, Hand This analysis is based on growth in absolute
numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,

» Stock Clerks & Order Fillers 2008 - 2018. All occupations listed, except those
defined as “Declining - No Demand”, are expected

o Cashiers to experience positive growth.

« File Clerks For further information, please

visit the Colorado LMI website:
www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway

* Postal Service Mail Carriers Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

* Secretaries, Except Legal, Medical, & Executive
e Parts Salespersons
* Machinists

¢ Sheet Metal Workers

« Construction Laborers Local Workforce Centers

* Operating Engineers & Other Construction Equipment
Operators PUEBLO WFC
(Pueblo County)
212 W. 3rd St.
Pueblo, CO 81003
Job Seekers : (719) 562-3720

¢ Telemarketers

¢ First-Line Supervisors of Construction Trades &
Extraction Workers

* Information & Record Clerks, All Other

* Real Estate Sales Agents

* Paving, Surfacing, & Tamping Equipment Operators
e Carpenters

¢ First-Line Supervisors of Helpers, Laborers, & Material
Movers, Hand Labor & Employment D"
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Customer Service Representatives
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Registered Nurses
Associate degree

Personal & Home Care Aides
Short-term on-the-job training

Bill & Account Collectors
Short-term on-the-job training

Combined Food Preparation
& Serving Workers, Including Fast Food
Short-term on-the-job training

Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants
Postsecondary vocational training

Retail Salespersons
Short-term on-the-job training

Janitors & Cleaners, Except Maids
& Housekeeping Cleaners
Short-term on-the-job training

Truck Drivers, Heavy & Tractor-Trailer
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Security Guards
Short-term on-the-job training

Business Operations Specialists, All Other

Bachelor’s degree

Fitness Trainers & Aerobics Instructors
Postsecondary vocational training

Hairdressers, Hairstylists,
& Cosmetologists
Postsecondary vocational training

Accountants & Auditors
Bachelor’s degree

Computer Software Engineers,
Applications
Bachelor’s degree

Annual
Entry-level
Wage
$18,090
$47,975

$17,061

$17,999

$15,329
$18,595

$16,534

$17,201
$28,596
$17,939
$37,823

$15,659

$15,265

$36,878

$39,320
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Average
Annual
Wage
$23,548
$59,969

$20,423

$20,480

$16,577
$23,305

$23,346

$23,304
$33,289
$28,483
$56,294

$21,270

$21,104

$61,980

$54,267

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

Annual
Experience

Wage tt
$26,277
$65,965

$22,104

$21,721

$17,200
$25,661

$26,753

$26,355
$35,636
$33,754
$65,530

$24,076

$24,024

$74,531

$61,740

Pharmacists
First professional degree

Lawyers
First professional degree

Managers, All Other
Work experience in a related occupation

Computer & Information Systems
Managers

Bachelor’s or higher degree,

plus work experience

Financial Analysts
Bachelor’s degree

Medical & Health Services Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Education Administrators,
Postsecondary

Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Civil Engineers
Bachelor’s degree

Physical Therapists
Master’s degree

Management Analysts
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Computer Specialists, All Other
Associate degree

Accountants & Auditors
Bachelor’s degree

Network & Computer Systems
Administrators
Bachelor’s degree

Registered Nurses
Associate degree

Probation Officers
& Correctional Treatment Specialists
Bachelor’s degree
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Annual
Entry-level
Wage t
$81,052
$53,608

$63,972

$76,522

$39,218

$44,000

$47,403

$50,087

$50,440

$36,627
$49,926

$36,878

$41,339

$47,975

$41,816

Labor & Employment

Average Annual
Annual Experience

Wage Wage 11
$102,383 $113,048
$100,571 $124,053
$93,736 $108,617
$90,598 $97,636
$85,901 $109,243
$82,075 $101,113
$80,511 $97,065
$78,224 $92,292
$72,444 $83,446
$68,678 $84,703
$64,199 $71,335
$61,980 $74,531
$61,197 $71,127
$59,969 $65,965
$57,459 $65,280

11 Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



