#### Declining - No Demand

- · Laborers & Freight, Stock, & Material Movers, Hand
- Packers & Packagers, Hand
- Stock Clerks & Order Fillers
- Cashiers
- File Clerks
- Postal Service Mail Carriers
- Secretaries, Except Legal, Medical, & Executive
- Parts Salespersons
- Machinists
- Sheet Metal Workers
- Construction Laborers
- Operating Engineers & Other Construction Equipment
  Operators
- Telemarketers
- First-Line Supervisors of Construction Trades & Extraction Workers
- Information & Record Clerks, All Other
- Real Estate Sales Agents
- Paving, Surfacing, & Tamping Equipment Operators
- Carpenters
- First-Line Supervisors of Helpers, Laborers, & Material Movers, Hand

### A product of **Labor Market Information**

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2008 - 2018. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Demand", are expected to experience positive growth.

> For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

#### **Local Workforce Centers**

PUEBLO WFC (Pueblo County) 212 W. 3rd St. Pueblo, CO 81003 Job Seekers : (719) 562-3720





### **Top Jobs**

Jobs In



## Pueblo

Projections through 2018



# Top Jobs Jobs In Colorado



Pueblo

### -Highest Demand

	Customer Service Denreconstatives	Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††
•	Customer Service Representatives Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$18,090	\$23,548	\$26,277
•	Registered Nurses Associate degree	\$47,975	\$59,969	\$65,965
•	Personal & Home Care Aides Short-term on-the-job training	\$17,061	\$20,423	\$22,104
•	Bill & Account Collectors Short-term on-the-job training	\$17,999	\$20,480	\$21,721
•	Combined Food Preparation & Serving Workers, Including Fast Food Short-term on-the-job training	\$15,329	\$16,577	\$17,200
•	Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants Postsecondary vocational training	\$18,595	\$23,305	\$25,661
•	Retail Salespersons Short-term on-the-job training	\$16,534	\$23,346	\$26,753
•	Janitors & Cleaners, Except Maids & Housekeeping Cleaners Short-term on-the-job training	\$17,201	\$23,304	\$26,355
•	Truck Drivers, Heavy & Tractor-Trailer Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$28,596	\$33,289	\$35,636
•	Security Guards Short-term on-the-job training	\$17,939	\$28,483	\$33,754
•	Business Operations Specialists, All Other Bachelor's degree	\$37,823	\$56,294	\$65,530
•	Fitness Trainers & Aerobics Instructors Postsecondary vocational training	\$15,659	\$21,270	\$24,076
•	Hairdressers, Hairstylists, & Cosmetologists Postsecondary vocational training	\$15,265	\$21,104	\$24,024
•	Accountants & Auditors Bachelor's degree	\$36,878	\$61,980	\$74,531
•	Computer Software Engineers, Applications	¢20.220	¢54.007	¢61 740
	Bachelor's degree	\$39,320	\$54,267	\$61,740

### -Highest Paying

		Annual	Average	Annual
		Entry-level Wage †	Annual Wage	Experience Wage ††
•	Pharmacists First professional degree	\$81,052	\$102,383	\$113,048
•	Lawyers First professional degree	\$53,608	\$100,571	\$124,053
•	Managers, All Other	φ00,000	φ100,071	φ124,000
	Work experience in a related occupation	\$63,972	\$93,736	\$108,617
•	Computer & Information Systems Managers Bachelor's or higher degree,			
	plus work experience	\$76,522	\$90,598	\$97,636
•	Financial Analysts Bachelor's degree	\$39,218	\$85,901	\$109,243
•	Medical & Health Services Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$44,000	\$82,075	\$101,113
•	Education Administrators, Postsecondary Bachelor's or higher degree,			
	plus work experience	\$47,403	\$80,511	\$97,065
•	Civil Engineers Bachelor's degree	\$50,087	\$78,224	\$92,292
•	Physical Therapists Master's degree	\$50,440	\$72,444	\$83,446
•	Management Analysts Bachelor's or higher degree,			
	plus work experience	\$36,627	\$68,678	\$84,703
•	Computer Specialists, All Other Associate degree	\$49,926	\$64,199	\$71,335
•	Accountants & Auditors Bachelor's degree	\$36,878	\$61,980	\$74,531
•	Network & Computer Systems Administrators	¢44.000	¢04.407	¢74.407
	Bachelor's degree	\$41,339	\$61,197	\$71,127
•	Registered Nurses Associate degree	\$47,975	\$59,969	\$65,965
•	Probation Officers & Correctional Treatment Specialists			
	Bachelor's degree	\$41,816	\$57,459	\$65,280